
Darby Cobbs Watershed Partnership
Date: Wednesday, March 9, 2011 Purpose: Cobbs Creek PEOC Mtg

# Name Address Email Phone Here

1 Alison Yu
Drexel Co-Op at Philadelphia Water 
Department PWD-Watersheds.Coop10@phila.gov (267) 625-0589 x

3 Alixandra Howard
Partnership Community Development 
Corporation, The ahoward@thepartnershipcdc.org (215) 662-1612 x*822 x

8 Danielle Radcliffe
VISTA at The Pennsylvania Environmental 
Council intern5@pecpa.org (610)909-8144 x

9 Donald Cave Office of State Senator Anthony H. Williams dcave@pasenate.com
(215) 492-2980 or (267) 265-
2246 x

11 Doug Ross Friends Central Middle School dross@friendscentral.org (610) 645-5075 x

10 Gerald Bright

Trans-Pacific Engineering Corporation - 
Consultant to the Philadelphia Water 
Department gerald.bright@phila.gov (267) 339-1829 x

13 Jed McKee Philadelphia Hiking Meetup adommcgaia@yahoo.com (267) 243-3841 x

15 Joe Piette Cobbs Creek West Community Assocation jpiette660@hotmail.com x

14 Joseph Caesar Philadelphia Parks & Recreation Joe.Caesar@phila.gov (215) 776-7211 x

15 Kesho Watson Neighbors of Cobbs Creek Northside neighborsofcobbsnorth@gmail.com (267) 679-7053 x

16 Khiet Luong
The Pennsylvania Environmental Council - 
Consultant to PWD kluong@pecpa.org (215) 545.4570 x107 x

17 Olivia Backal-Balik Friends Central Middle School oabb57@aol.com (215) 817-7391 x

18 Regina Young
Southwest Community Development 
Corporation regina@southwestcdc.org (215) 729-0800 x

19 Saoirse Hahn Friends Central Middle School shahn@friendscentral.org (610) 716-4776 x

20 Scott Maits Caretaker of Blue Bell Inn cityactivist1@yahoo.com (215) 758-4751 x
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21 Tiffany Ledesma Groll
D.S. Winokur Associates - Consultant to 
Philadelphia Water Department LedesmaGrollTD@cdm.com (267) 625-0589 x
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